by the county superintendent of schools of the county in which said graduate may be employed to teach."

No. 18—"In Section 12-A of the printed Bill, strike out all of line 4, after the word 'outhouses,' and all of line 5."

[Which was laid over under the rules.]

Mr. Cooper, from Committee on Finance, reported favorably, with amendments,

SENATE BILL No. 42, BY MR. WARFIELD. SUBJECT: PAY CLAIMS FOR CATTLE DESTROYED.

Amendments proposed by Committee:

No. 1—"In line 1, of the title of the printed Bill, strike out the figures \$29,755.67,' and insert in lieu thereof the figures \$32,402.38.'"

No. 2—"In line 20, of the title of the printed Bill, after the name 'Harrison Rider,' insert the following: 'Corkran, Hill & Company, Charles G. Kriel, Jacob C. Shafer Company, William Schluderberg & Son, and C. Hohman & Sons.'"

No. 3—"In line 18, of the Preamble, on page 2 of the printed Bill, after the name 'Harrison Rider,' insert the following: 'Corkran, Hill & Company, Charles G. Kriel, Jacob C. Shafer Company, William Schluderberg & Son, and C. Hohman & Sons.'"

No. 4—"In lines 18, 19 and 20, of the Preamble, on page 2 of the printed Bill, strike out the words 'the sum of twentynine thousand seven hundred and fifty-five dollars and sixty-seven cents (\$29,755.67),' and insert in lieu thereof the following: 'the sum of thirty-two thousand four hundred and two dollars and thirty-eight cents (\$32,402.38)."

No. 5—"In lines 6, 7 and 8, of Section 1, on page 2 of the printed Bill, strike out the words 'aggregating twenty-nine thousand seven hundred and fifty-five dollars and sixty-seven cents (\$29,755.67),' and insert in lieu thereof 'aggregating thirty-two thousand four hundred and two dollars and thirty-eight cents (\$32,402.38)."

No. 6—"On page 4, of the printed Bill, in line 65 after the words '57, Harrison Rider, \$632.50' then insert the following: '58, Corkran, Hill & Company, \$650.13; 59, Charles G. Kriel, \$712.98; 60, Jacob C. Shafer Company, \$393.29; 61, William Schluderberg & Son, \$41.87; 62, C. Hohman & Sons, \$848.44."

No. 7—"In line 66, on page 4, of the printed Bill, strike out the figures '\$29,755.67,' and insert in lieu thereof the figures '\$32,402.38.'"